

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6509/2004

CHOWDAPPA(DEAD) BY THE LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H. DHARMAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that a letter has been received from the Mediation Centre, Bangalore wherein it has been stated that the case could not be resolved and the mediation has failed. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further future directions.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB