

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.6509 OF 2004

CHOWDAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

H. DHARMAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that the learned counsel representing the appellants has expired. It further reveals that notice was consequently issued to the appellants by registered acknowledgement due post for making alternative arrangement. The notice aforesaid has duly been received by the appellants. Despite the above, the appellants remain unrepresented.

The instant appeal is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 30, 2015.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6509/2004

CHOWDAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H. DHARMAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 30/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of
the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)